Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 20 October 2022

Trillian Trust has paid $1,205,146.82 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Ambury Park Centre Incorporated

Aotearoa Maori Tennis Association Incorporated
Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated

Avon Rowing Club Incorporated

Basketball Pacific Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Cashmere Technical Football Club Incorporated
Central United FC Incorporated

Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated

Clubs Of Auckland Incorporated

Community Cat Coalition Incorporated

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated

Glen Massey School Parent And Teacher Association
Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Kidscan Charitable Trust

Lynn-Avon United Association Football Club (Incorporated)
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Melville Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated

Mt Richmond Special School

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated

Papakura City Football Club Incorporated
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa

The Eden Park Trust

The Eden Park Trust
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Requested Amount

$9,997.00
$24,275.59
$49,550.00
$11,666.00
$46,000.00
$17,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,500.00
$27,625.50
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$29,873.75
$22,828.75
$30,000.00
$84,569.50
$7,000.00
$34,736.66
$10,256.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$18,150.00
$3,543.00
$20,911.00
$103,617.84
$11,038.71
$57,132.00
$3,695.00
$1,300.00
$32,929.87
$68,317.01
$148,237.00
$886.43
$8,125.00
$19,376.00
$10,000.00

$13,200.00

Approved Amount

$9,997.00
$24,275.59
$49,550.00
$11,666.00
$46,000.00
$17,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,500.00
$20,452.17
$13,166.00
$13,499.33
$29,873.75
$22,828.75
$30,000.00
$84,569.50
$7,000.00
$34,339.16
$10,256.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$18,150.00
$3,543.00
$18,183.48
$103,617.84
$10,213.24
$57,132.00
$3,695.00
$925.00
$32,929.87
$33,258.50
$148,237.00
$886.43
$8,125.00
$19,376.00
$4,125.00

$13,200.00
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The Funfest Charitable Trust

The Methodist Church Of New Zealand Te Haahi Weteriana O Aotearoa Manurewa

Methodist Parish (2420)

The Operating Theatre Trust

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Vaiola P.I Budgeting Service Trust

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated

Weymouth Bombaz Softball Club

Community
Community
Arts And Culture
Community
Community
Sport

Sport

$112,324.50 $112,324.50 Full
$83,473.16 $83,473.16 Full
$21,184.23 $21,184.23 Full
$14,536.28 $9,690.85 Partial
$2,500.00 $2,500.00 Full
$9,500.00 $9,500.00 Full
$3,339.00 $2,903.47 Partial
Total Amount: $1,205,146.82

DR3

DR8

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] Itis the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DRS5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete
[DR6] Your application was patrtially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




