

Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust Meeting Date: 20 October 2022

## Trillian Trust has paid \$1,205,146.82 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Outcome	Reason
Ambury Park Centre Incorporated	Environment And Animals	\$9,997.00	\$9,997.00	Full	
Aotearoa Maori Tennis Association Incorporated	Sport	\$24,275.59	\$24,275.59	Full	
Auckland City FC Incorporated	Sport	\$49,550.00	\$49,550.00	Full	
Auckland Coastguard Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$11,666.00	\$11,666.00	Full	
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated	Sport	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	Full	
Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust	Community	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	Full	
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	Full	
Avon Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	Full	
Basketball Pacific Incorporated	Sport	\$27,625.50	\$20,452.17	Partial	DR3
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,166.00	\$13,166.00	Full	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,499.33	\$13,499.33	Full	
Cashmere Technical Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$29,873.75	\$29,873.75	Full	
Central United FC Incorporated	Sport	\$22,828.75	\$22,828.75	Full	
Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Full	
Clubs Of Auckland Incorporated	Sport	\$84,569.50	\$84,569.50	Full	
Community Cat Coalition Incorporated	Environment And Animals	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	Full	
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$34,736.66	\$34,339.16	Partial	DR3
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,256.00	\$10,256.00	Full	
Glen Massey School Parent And Teacher Association	Research And Education	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Full	
Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Full	
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Full	
Kidscan Charitable Trust	Community	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00	Full	
Lynn-Avon United Association Football Club (Incorporated)	Sport	\$3,543.00	\$3,543.00	Full	
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,911.00	\$18,183.48	Partial	DR8
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$103,617.84	\$103,617.84	Full	
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,038.71	\$10,213.24	Partial	DR3
Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$57,132.00	\$57,132.00	Full	
Melville Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00	Full	
Mt Richmond Special School	Research And Education	\$1,300.00	\$925.00	Partial	DR3
New Zealand Sailing Trust Board	Community	\$32,929.87	\$32,929.87	Full	
New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated	Sport	\$68,317.01	\$33,258.50	Partial	D3R
Papakura City Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$148,237.00	\$148,237.00	Full	
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$886.43	\$886.43	Full	
The All Seasons Community Sports Trust	Sport	\$8,125.00	\$8,125.00	Full	
The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa	Community	\$19,376.00	\$19,376.00	Full	
The Eden Park Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	\$4,125.00	Partial	DR3
The Eden Park Trust	Community	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	Full	

The Funfest Charitable Trust	Community	\$112,324.50	\$112,324.50	Full			
The Methodist Church Of New Zealand Te Haahi Weteriana O Aotearoa Manurewa Methodist Parish (2420)	Community	\$83,473.16	\$83,473.16	Full			
The Operating Theatre Trust	Arts And Culture	\$21,184.23	\$21,184.23	Full			
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board	Community	\$14,536.28	\$9,690.85	Partial	DR3		
Vaiola P.I Budgeting Service Trust	Community	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Full			
Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	Full			
Weymouth Bombaz Softball Club	Sport	\$3,339.00	\$2,903.47	Partial	DR8		
		Total Amount:	\$1,205,146.82				
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete [DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority						